From

Corporate Office: 510, A Wing, Kohinoor City C-I Kirol Road, Off L.B.S. Marg, Kurla (W) Mumbai - 400 070, India T: +91 22 6708 2600 / 2500

F: +91 22 6708 2599



20.01.2022

To BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001. To National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051.

Scrip code: 509152 Symbol: GRPLTD - Series: EQ

Dear Sir / Madam,

Subject: GRP Ltd. launches its ESG Profile on ESG World

This is to inform you that GRP Ltd. has launched its ESG Profile on ESG World. Detailed note is enclosed herewith.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

For GRP Ltd.

Abhijeet Sawant Company Secretary

Encl.: As above





GRP Limited launches its ESG Profile on ESG World

20th January 2022, Mumbai:

GRP Limited, a recognised manufacturer of reclaimed rubber from used tyres, upscaled polyamide from nylon waste and engineered products die-cut from end-of- life tyres, has launched its ESG Profile on ESG World. ESG World allows companies to present sustainability strategies to stakeholders in a real time and searchable format.

GRP's sustainable business activities are based on scientific research that promises to add value to the society. This gives our stakeholders, potential investors, research analysts, rating agencies and lending banks a chance to know the value we add through our ESG Profile on real-time basis.

Please Click Here to access GRP's ESG Profile



To know more visit - www.grpweb.com